limitation. At March 31, 2017, the average realized prices used in determining the estimated future net cash flows
from proved reserves were $47.61 per barrel of oil and $2.73  per Mcf of natural gas. If commodity prices were to
decline, we could incur additional ceiling test write-downs in the future.

24

Edgar Filing: CALLON PETROLEUM CO - Form 10-Q

49

Callon Petroleum
Company

Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results
of Operations

Table of
Contents

The table below presents the cumulative results of the full cost ceiling test along with various pricing scenarios to
demonstrate the sensitivity of our full cost ceiling to changes in 12-month average oil and natural gas prices. This
sensitivity analysis is as of March 31, 2017, and accordingly, does not consider drilling results, production, changes in
oil and natural gas prices, and changes in future development and operating costs subsequent to March 31, 2017 that
may require revisions to our proved reserve estimates and resulting estimated future net cash flows used in the full
cost ceiling test.

12-Month
Average Prices

Excess
(Deficit) of

Full Cost
Ceiling
Over Net
Capitalized
Costs

Pricing Scenarios
Oil
($/Bbl)

Natural
gas
($/Mcf)

(in
thousands)

March 31, 2017 Actual $ 47.61 $ 2.73 $ 149,000
Combined price sensitivity
Oil and natural gas +10% $ 52.37 $ 3.00 $ 353,137
Oil and natural gas -10% 42.85 $ 2.46 (55,177)
Oil price sensitivity
Oil +10% $ 52.37 $ 2.73 $ 334,434
Oil -10% 42.85 $ 2.73 (36,474)
Natural gas sensitivity
Natural gas +10% $ 47.61 $ 3.00 $ 167,683
Natural gas -10% 47.61 $ 2.46 130,277

25

Edgar Filing: CALLON PETROLEUM CO - Form 10-Q

50

Callon Petroleum
Company

Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results
of Operations

Table of
Contents

Other Income and Expenses and Preferred Stock Dividends

 Three Months Ended March 31,
(in thousands) 2017 2016 $ Change % Change
Interest expense, net of capitalized amounts $ 665 $ 5,491 $ (4,826) (88)%
(Gain) loss on derivative contracts (15,303) 932 (16,235) (1,742)%
Other income, net (708) (81) (627) 774%
  Total $ (15,346) $ 6,342

Income tax (benefit) expense $ 466 $ — $ 466 100%
Preferred stock dividends (1,824) (1,824) — —%